LM2902/LM2904
Document number: DS36780  Rev. 5 - 2
1 of 16
April 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
LM2902/LM2904
DUAL AND QUAD OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS

2.2µF tantalum capacitor can be added for better performance. Keep the length of leads and traces that connect capacitors between the
LM2902/LM2904 power supply pin and ground as short as possible.
Ordering Information (Note 14)
LM290X X XXX - 13
Channel Grade
4 : Dual
PackingPackage
S : SO-8
13 : Tape & Reel
2 : Quad
A : Low VIO
Blank : Normal
S14 : SO-14
T14 : TSSOP-14
M8 : MSOP-8
TH : TSSOP-8
Part Number Package Code Packaging
13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
LM2902T14-13 T14 TSSOP-14 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2902AT14-13 T14 TSSOP-14 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2902S14-13 S14 SO-14 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2902AS14-13 S14 SO-14 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2904S-13 S SO-8 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2904AS-13 S SO-8 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2904AM8-13 M8 MSOP-8 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2904M8-13 M8 MSOP-8 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2904ATH-13 TH TSSOP-8 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
LM2904TH-13 TH TSSOP-8 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
Note: 14. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
LM2902/04
LM2902/LM2904
Document number: DS36780  Rev. 5 - 2
11 of 16
April 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
LM2902/LM2904
Marking Information
(1) TSSOP-14 and SO-14
(Top View)
1
LM2902 X
YY WW X X
Logo
14
Marking ID
8
7
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 12, 13,14~
X X : Internal Code
represents 52 and 53 week
X : Grade : Blank: Normal
                   A : Low VIO
(2) SO-8
LM2904 X
(Top View)
YY WW X X
Marking ID
Logo X : Grade : Blank: Normal
                   A : Low VIO
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 12, 13,14~
X X : Internal Code
represents 52 and 53 week
(3) MSOP-8 and TSSOP-8
L2904 X
(Top View)
Y W X
Marking ID